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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1092
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
EXPENDITURE UNDER PMGSY
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the expenditure incurred under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) till March, 2010; and

(b) the percentage of work of linking rural habitations with all weather roads completed under the scheme by April, 2010?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): An expenditure of Rs. 65,640 crore has been incurred on works under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) till March,
2010.

(b): 70,883 habitations (52% of the eligible habitations) have been connected with all weather roads under the scheme till April, 2010.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

